
Saturday, May 23UVAN ees,9. 4a.m. Morning Concert10. O Devotions: Rev. G. Macann
10.20 Sporis Postponements
Light Orchestras and Vocalists10.45 At the Keyboard11. 0 Light Orchestras

,11.15 Variety Stars
11.45 Lou Preager’s Orchestra

|12. O Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Saturday Matinee

|2.30 Rugby |(From Eden Park)
4.45 Light Concert
5.15 Children’s Session: Halliday Stories6. 0 Time for Variety
7.30 First Rehearsal (BBC)(To be repeated from iYD at 9.0 on
Tuesday)8.0 Auckland Variety Stage: Portion of
a Concert given recently at Whenuapai

(NZBS)9.15 Lookout, by P. Martin Smith
9.30 Old Time Ballroom: SydneyThompson’s Orchestra (BBC)10. O, Dance Music
11.20 Close down

UVC roeeetne
. Op.m. Afternoon Concert
Concert Pianists

3 Excerpts from Opera

ecoocoo

Symphonie Music
Close down
Dinner Music
Jobn Cockerill (harp), Jean Poug-het and David Martin (violins), FrederickRiddle (viola), James Whitehead (’cello),Arthur Cleghorn (flute) and Reginaldkell (clarinet)Introduction and Allegro Ravel

7.11 The National Symphony Orchestraof England conducted by Sidney BeerMother Goose Suite Ravel7.30 The Hidden Motive: Dr. Ostereich,the second episode of a mystery serial,by Lester Powell, produced by William
Hughes (BBC)3. 0 The London Philharmonic Orches-tra_conducted by Victor de Sabata
Overture: Carneval Romain, Op. 9Berlioz

8. & Alfred Cortot (piano), JacquesThibaud (violin) and String Quartet
; Concerto in D, Op. 21 Chausson
8.46 Dietrich Fischer-Dieskau (bari-tone) and Gerald Moore (piano)
Song Cycle: To My Distant Beloved

|Beethoven9.0 The BBC Symphony Orchestra con- |ducted by Arturo Toscanini
Symphony No. 1 in C, Op. 21 ;Beethoven9.30 Play: Death of Don Juan, by HughRoss Williamson (NZBS8)

21. 0 Close down

IADR ieeerit
41. Oam. Strict Tempo11.15 Miss Portia Intervenes
11.30 Light Music12.30 p.m. Tops in Tunes12.45 ’arade for Pleasure
1.15 Association Footbal!

(From Blandford Park)
2.60 (approx.) Musical Interlude
3.10 ugby League
; » (From Carlaw Park)
4.30 At the Console4.45 My Son, Tom515 Billy. Cotton’s Orchestra
5.30 Charlie Kunz
5.46 Allen Roth and his Chorus
6. Sidney Torch and his Orchestra6.15 Officer Crosby
6.30 Light and, Bright :7. 0 Pem Sheppard and Orchestra
ay broadcast) (from the Radio The-atre
7.30 Dinah Shore
7.45 Evening Entr’acte8.0 ‘The London Story: Natural Causes
8.30 Radio Cabaret10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

IPXUN eames
7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report and Tides8.0 Junior Requests
9. 0 Tony Martin Entertains15 Morning Melody Roundup
9.46 Home Decorating, by Anne Stewart
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Accent on Melody Be7,2 His Last Plunge7.15 Gardening Session (Alec Cameron)
7.30 Popular Parade
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Programme Spotlight
Spotlight on Sport °
Choice of the People; Requests
Station Announcements
Swingtime
Close down

0DG) MAMIETOW
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 Weather Report8.0 Sports Preview (Len Retter)8.15 Breakfast Session
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Kuiti
9.30 Arranged by Les Paul
9.45 Home Decorating Talk10. 0 Famous Letters: Benjamin Franklin
and Madam Helvetius
10.15 For the Home Gardener (M. 6G.
Gudex) ;

10.30 The Haves Have It
10.45 ‘Twisted Tunes
11. 0° Waikato Racing Club: Commen-taries throughout
11.15 All in Together
11.30 From flere, There and Everywhere12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast
12.45 Modern Marvels: Heart of the City1.0 Melody on the Move1.15 Familiar Favourites
1.52 Up-to-the-Minute Sports Summary
(Len Retter)
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2. 0\ Variety
6. 0 Much-Binding-in-the-Marsh6.30 Sportscast (Len Retter)6.45 The Five Smith Brothers
7. 0 Sons of the Sea
7.30 Radio Debut
7.45 Voices in Harmony
8. 0 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)
8.30 The Glen Massey Harmonica BandWaltz Medley
Half As Much Williams
Vocal by Mary MartinErin Isles Medley
Candy Kisses MorganIf Teardrops Were Pennies ButierHillbilly Medley
Walking My Baby Back Home Turk
Duet by Mary Martin and Jack Batten
Brush Those Tears from Your Eyes

Haldrum
Honey Be My Honey Bee Shepherd

(Studio)
8.50 Melody on Strings
>. 4 The Perry Como Show (VOA)9.25 Play: The Wind and the Rain, by
Merton Hodge (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

UNZ
24 doneBh,9. 4am. Vera Lynn, Morning Star9.15 Ken Smith. (organ)9.30 Morning Melodies

40. O Harry Lauder Memories
10.15 Tim Wright and his Band
10.30 Gardening Session (A. M. Linton)10.45 Popular Parade11.30 Concert Artists
Lunch Music
p.m. Saturday MatineeFirst Sports Summary
Philip Green’s Orchestra
Joy Nichols and Benny Lee
Continental Cabaret
Popular Pianists
Hawaiian Interlude
The Andrews sisters
Novelty OrchestrasSecond Sports Summary
Tea Dance
For Our Younger Listeners: Dan
re, and kidnapped (NZBS)
Tunes of TodayDinner Musie
Invitation to Music
Ray’saLaugh (BBC).
The Donald Peers, Show
Dramas of the Courts
Lookout, by P. Martin SmithThe Stanley Holloway Show

10. Saturday Night CabaretClose down

ay WELLINGTON570ke. 526m.
by
am. Local Weather Conditions
Wairarapa, Wellington City andA Valley, and ere WeatherForecast9.4 Band Music

9.30 Morning Star: Tito Gobbi9.40 Musie While You Work10.10 bevotional Service
10.30 Full Turn
"41. 0 Sports Announcements
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1. 0 p.m. Association Football(From the Basin Keserve)
3. 0 Rugby (From Athletic Park)5. 0 The Salon Orehestra
5.15 Children’s Session: Songs for the
Younger Listeners; Clumps; and Radio.
Magazine :

6. 0 Tea Dance
7.30 Jim Carter’s Hawaiians, with Mar-.

: garet Gore .(Studio)
'~-~=7«.45 The Duplicats (NZBS)
8. 0 The Blue Danube
8.28 First Rehearsal (BRC) (To be re-
peated from 2YA at 3.30 on Monday
9.15 Look-out, by P. Martin Smith
9.30 Make Believe Ballroom Time11.20 Close down

OV Moots tse
1. Op.m. Lunch Music

12. 0 Lunch Music
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3.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC) (a repeti-|tion of Wednesday’s broadcast from|
0 Thirty-Minute Theatre0 Early Evening Concert
0 Dinner Musie
0 RAYMOND ESTALL (piano)
Sonatas in B Flat, G Minor and A

Arne
(Studio)

7.17 Aksel Schiotz (tenor)
Skon. Jonfrn Luk dit Vindu WayseLoer Mig Nuttens Stjerne Hartmann
I Danmark er Jeg Fodt Rung)
Underlige Aftenlufts Neilsen

7.30 Play: To Live in Peace, by Victor|Rietti CNZBS)
8.27 The Amsterdam Concertgebouw
Orchestra condutted by Eduard vanBeinum
Symphony No. 4 in G Mahler|9.23 The See Wagner ChoraleMissa Papae Marcelli Palestrina |10. 0 A Sheaf of Royal Letters; [xtractsfrom the correspondence of English Kings |
and queens, from Norman to Victorian|times (NZBS)
10.26 The London Symphony Orchestraconducted by Ernest Ansermet
Ballet Music: La Boutique Fantasque

Rossini-Respighi41.0 Close down

QYD MeoreNeon
7. Op.m. Listeners’ Requests
10. 0 District Weather ForecastClose down

2G GISBORNE1010 ke. 297 m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
8.45 See How They Run9. 0 Motoring with Robbie
9.15 Famous) Entertainers ;

9.30 Film Fanfare
9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Teatable Tupes
6.45 The Air Adventures of Biggles :oe Mystery Stable :

7.15 Sports Results /

7.30 Something Sentimental7.45 Modern Rhythm ;8.2 ~~ Listeners’ Requests
8

Bold Venture
10. 0 ZB Book Review (NZBS)

|

|

10.30 Close down

OVE sedeHom
9. 4am. Morning Programme
9.35 imperial Lover10. O Master Music
10.30 Morning Variety ;

12. O Luneh Music :

1.35 p.m. First Racing Summary2.0 Afternoon Programme
2.45 Rugby Football4.35 second Racing Summary
5. 0 Children’s Session (Aunt Helen andGeol)
5 Boe

a gry
Dinner Music
Dick Barton

_.

; Eight Hand Recital by the
Octaviennes, with Eve Weir (contralto)
Sonata in One Movement Smetana
Song's:With a Swanlike Beauty GlidingCan This Be Love? Mozart
Movements from Septet in E Flat, Op.
0 Beethoven |
(From the Art Gallery) |

9.15 Lookout, by P. Martin Smith
9.30 Olive Lucius: Song and Humour

(NZBS) 79.46 On the Sweeter Side
10. 0 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney Thomp-son’s Orchestra (BBC)
10.30 Close downIXPR ar7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Gardening Session (Bill Wilson)
9.15 Rawicz and Landauer
9.30 Popular Dance Bands
9.45 Home Decorating Session
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Houble Destinies
0 Popular Requests
7.15 Sports Results (Mark Comber)
7.30 Frankie Froba and the Boys7.45 Australian and N.Z. Artists
8.1 Over to You (BCC)
8.30 Popular Entertainers
9. 3 Songs from the Shows
9.30 Play: Who Stips With the Devil,
by Anthony Gittins (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

BQXUN oneAge!
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
8. 0 Morning Requests
8.30 Sports Cancellations
9. 0 Down to Earth with Curley9.15 Vocal Duettists
9.30 Piano Album: Bob London (Studio)
9.45 Home Decorating Sesssion10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Accordion Capers
6.45 Mantovani and his Orchestra72 Tauber Time
7.15 Sporting Review: Norm Nielsen
7.30 Edmundo Ros and his Band
7.45 Hits of Yesterday
8. 0 From Our Visitors’ Book
8.30 Variety Bandbox (BBC)
9. 4 Celebrity Spotlight
9.30 The Adventures of P.C, 49 (BBC)10. 0 Modern Dance Music
10.30 Close down

2QdK IN) 1aem.
Oa.m. Breakfast Session

Listeners’ Requests
W. PRENTICE
Cowboy Songs

(Studio)
10.30 Close down

BY CHRISTCHURCH690 ke. 434m.
7.67 am. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 4 Every Man a Handyman: LaurieHarris answers the question Should We
Take the Top off that Chimney?
9.20 The Organ and the Voice
9.45 Piano Time

. i
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Calling all Sports (Alan Paterson)9.15 Some of the Latest
9.30 Light Salon Musie ;

9.45 Home Decorating (Anne. Stewart)10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Dinvuer Music
7. 0 Commodore’s Corner
7.15 Sports Results (Aian Paterson)7.30 Orchestral Favourites
8.
8.— ao

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session.
6.30 p.m. London News
6.40 National Announcements
-~6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
Le National Sports SummaryLocal Sports ResultsB® Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Lookout: A N.Z. Commentary on In-
ternational Affairs, by P. Martin Smith
11. 0 London News (YAs only)
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